

Nasdaq International Hosts Its Fourth Designation Virtual Investor conference

September 28, 2018

NEW YORK, Sept. 28, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Nasdaq, Inc. (Nasdaq: NDAQ) announced the conclusion of its Fourth Nasdaq International Designation Virtual Investor conference on September 19, 2018. Select member companies from around the globe presented their current state of business to a broad audience including potential investors. The conference also provided individual and institutional investors an opportunity to engage with CEOs, CFOs, and IROs from a wide range of sectors globally.

As a comprehensive program, member companies receive full access to Nasdaq's robust visibility platform that includes investor relation tools and services that enhance communication with the investment community, and potentially increase liquidity. The program does not impose SEC filing requirements or otherwise change your regulatory obligations.

The presentation content is available at the link below.

Full Conference https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm

Presenting companies include:

Carlsberg – Denmark CPH: CARL-B, OTC – Nasdaq International Select: CABGY Peter Kondrup – Vice President & Head of Investor Relations

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/0/st/carlsberg (1:52-33:27)

Macquarie Group – Australia ASX: MQG, OTC – Nasdaq International Select: MQBKY Sam Dobson – Head of Investor Relations

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/2008/st/macquaire (33:28-1:04:50)

Coloplast – Denmark CPH: COLO-B, OTC – Nasdaq International Select: CLPBY Ellen Bjurgert – Vice President & Head of Investor Relations

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/3891/st/coloplast (1:04:51-1:27:47)

St Barbara Ltd. – Australia ASX: SBM, OTC – Nasdaq International Select: STBMY Bob Vassie – Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/5268/st/stbarbara (1:27:48-1:56:09)

Clinuvel Pharmaceuticals Ltd. – Australia ASX: CUV, OTC – Nasdaq International: CLVLY Dr. Philippe Wolgen – Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/6970/st/clinuvel (1:56:10-2:24:13)

Neometals Ltd. – Australia ASX: NMT, OTC – Nasdaq International: RDRUY Chris Reed – Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/8654/st/neometals (2:24:14-2:47:25)

Nano One Materials – Canada TSX.V: NNO, OTC – Nasdaq International: NNOMF Dan Blondal – Chief Executive Officer, Founder & Director

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/10046/st/nanoone

(2:47:26-3:11:41)

White Gold Corp. – Canada TSX.V: WGO, OTC – Nasdaq International: WHGOF David D'Onofrio – Chief Executive Officer

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/11502.75/st/whitegold (3:11:42-3:35:22)

First Cobalt – Canada TSX.V: FCC, ASX: FCC, OTC: RDRUY *Trent Mell – President & Chief Executive Officer*

https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/34dvbwgm/clip_start_position/12923/st/firstcobalt

(3:35:23-3:52:06)

Nasdaq International is a designation. The companies are not listed or traded on The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC, and are not subject to the same listing or qualification standards applicable to securities listed or traded on an exchange. The U.S. shares of these companies trade on the OTC market

About The Nasdaq International Designation:

The Nasdaq International Designation program is designed for non-U.S.-based companies that have Level I American Depository Receipts or shares that trade in the over-the-counter (OTC) market. The program offers a unique partnership with Nasdaq that provides member companies with Nasdaq's strong visibility offering, which allows for greater access to U.S. investors and can potentially increase liquidity.

Members of the program were invited to the Nasdaq MarketSite to amplify their brand activities through different channels. We look forward to helping our members to continue to grow their brands, increase liquidity and shape their personal messages to the investment community.

If you are interested in The Nasdaq International Designation Program, learn more here.

About Nasdaq:

Nasdaq (Nasdaq: NDAQ) is a leading global provider of trading, clearing, exchange technology, listing, information and public company services. Through its diverse portfolio of solutions, Nasdaq enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global capital markets. As the creator of the world's first electronic stock market, its technology powers more than 100 marketplaces in 50 countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions. Nasdaq is home to approximately 4, 000 total listings with a market value of approximately \$14 trillion. To learn more, visit: http://business.nasdaq.com.

Nasdaq Media Contact:

Jillian Madison +1(917) 882-0012 Jillian.Madison@nasdag.com

-NDAQF-



Source: Nasdaq, Inc.